PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederick Timothy O'Neill	11/25/2009
Christopher J. Hibbard	11/25/2009
Charles A. Krauter	11/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineered Compost Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4211 24th Ave. NW	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98199	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email: brandies@speckmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Speckman Law Group PLLC
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 330
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13400.1001CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Sleath

Total Attachments: 2

source=1001con Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=1001con Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023584 FRAME: 0326

12621975

LT CAN ON

501028145

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frederick Timothy O'NEILL, Christopher J. HIBBARD, and Charles A.

KRAUTER, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent

application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING COMPOST, the specification of

which was filed November 19, 2009 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial

No. 12/621,975, and is assigned Attorney Docket No. 13400.1001con of the law firm SPECKMAN

LAW GROUP PLLC; and

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED COMPOST SYSTEMS, INC., a Washington corporation, having

a place of business at 4211 24th Ave. NW, Seattle, WA 98199, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring

an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, Frederick Timothy O'NEILL, Christopher J. HIBBARD, and

Charles A. Krauter, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Engineered Compost Systems, Inc.,

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and

patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter,

application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, reissues,

reexamination certificates and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by ENGINEERED

COMPOST SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full

end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and

covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to ENGINEERED

COMPOST SYSTEMS, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

13400.1001con

1/2

PATENT

REEL: 023584 FRAME: 0327

patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ENGINEERED COMPOST SYSTEMS, INC., and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Sea He (City)

Charles A. KRAUTER

13400.1001con

RECORDED: 12/01/2009

2/2

PATENT REEL: 023584 FRAME: 0328